
27th Men's Handball African Cup of Nations

Final Round, 5-6. place

Team A

A Nigeria
Team B

B Angola
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Kigali BK Arena 30.1.2026 19:00 200 54

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

12 9 20 25

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

1/2
1

15:18
2

42:52
3

55:48
1

27:09
2

58:02
3

1/3

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

2 YUSUF Faruk 3 1 D

3 SALAMI Hakeem 5 1

7 AJIBIKE Kareem 2

8 SULAIMON Azeez 4 1

10 DIKKO Ibrahim 2

12 MICHEAL Solomon 2

15 MOHAMMED Mustapha

16 OKWOR Obinna

21 ROTIBI Victor

23 IYORTYER Sessugh 3

42 ATABOH Abdullahi

44 SHAGARI John

45 LAWAL Ahmad

80 BABATUNDE Oladunjoye

90 COLE Gbenga

98 BELLO Daniel 1

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

2 MANUEL Joaquim

4 DOMINGOS Manuel Antonio

5 HEBO Romé Antonio Diogo 2

6 DOMINGOS Reginaldo Manuel 1

8 CHICOLA José Patrício De Carvalho 2 1

9 PEDRO Nelson Domingos 3

10 SEBASTIAO Gabriel  Garcia 2

11 NUNES COUVEIRO Feliciano 2 1

12 NAHARI DE SOUSA S.DA SILVA Ariel

14 JOSÉ Ruben Gonçalves Ledi 3 1

15 MANUEL Evaristo

16 MUACHISSENGUE Giovany R. De Nelumba

19 CHICOLA Cláudio A. Patricio 3

23 GABRIEL VENTURA SOUSA Ariel 6

44 FIGUEIREDO Sergio Wagner C Anibal De 1 1

75 ALMEIDA Evaldo Janota Napoleao De

Off A SALAMI Rafiu

Off B NWANKWO Chukwuma

Off C EMMANUEL David

Off D SALEH SHA Grace

Off A CRUZ Filipe

Off B NETO Edgar

Off C NOBREGA Jose

Off D CAMPOS Maria

Off E BALACA Antonino

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

BELKHIRI Youcef (ALG) HAMIDI Sid Ali (ALG)

Technical officials

SHABAN Mohamed (EGY) ABID Soumaya (TUN)

CAHB Official

KHENISSI Ramzi (TUN)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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